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CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3980
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2002
RESERVATION IN POST FOR TRAINEE PILOTS
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA;REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether reservation is applicable for the post of Trainee Pilots in Air India as per Government orders;

(b) if so, whether the representation of SC/ST and OBC have reached the level of 15%, 7.5% and 27% respectively;

(c) the number of Trainee Pilots belonging to SC/ST/OBC as on July 2, 1997;

(d) whether Air India conducted Test/Interview for 44 posts of Trainee Pilots recently; and

(e) if so, the number of candidates selected against SC/ST and OBC vacancies were settled alongwith the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK )

(a):- Yes, Sir.

(b):- No, Sir.

(c):- As on 2.7.1997, 16 SC, 03 ST and 08 OBC Trainee Pilots are in Air India.

(d) & (e):- Yes, Sir. Air India conducted a written test on 17.11.2002 followed by an interview for 44 posts of Trainee Pilots through which 4 S C and 1 OB C candidates have qualified. The OBC candidate has been treated as a general candidate, as he has not availed any concession.
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